Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999.

Processed Mon Dec 4 02:17:52 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171204_010958__dat00.bin

1

1

1

1

10000 4
5000

-5000
-10000 3

o
PETI FTETI PETT T

15000 7
10000 3
5000

0 E
-5000 4

-10000 4
-15000 4

20000 -

10000 -

3

20

40

40

T

60
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

60
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

100

100

120

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

10 -+

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

10" 10° 10' 10® 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -12858
mx: 10725
u: -13.0
0:21.7

Channel 1
mn: -17719
mx: 14611
u-17.7
0:45.5

Channel 2
mn: -15461
mx: 21535
u: -23.8
0:50.9



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999. Part 3/147

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Mon Dec 4 02:17:59 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171204_010958__dat00.bin

1 1

1

10000 4
5000

"

o
PETE FERTI RTETE AT

T T

25
204
15

10

257
20
15

10

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

T

24 .
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra

60 T
50 4
40-
30- 3
204 -
101 -
0 RO -
60 [
40 =
20 o
0] -
20 ] [
60 7
50 4
40 4 -
30+ :
20 4 r
101 -
0 bt bt bt -
108 10* 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40
Channel 0
30 mn: -12151
mx: 10725
20
u: -13.0
10 0:105.7
0
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -15451
30 mx: 9769
20 u:-17.8
0:119.1
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -15199
30 mx: 21535
20 u:-23.9
0:190.5
10
0



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999. Part 108/147

Processed Mon Dec 4 02:17:59 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171204_010958__dat00.bin

1

1

5000
0

aaaalaaaaleg

-5000 4

TM units -

-10000 3

—_

15000 3
10000 3
5000 3
04

-5000 3
-10000 4
-15000 4

TM units -

—

15000 4
10000 3
5000 3
04

TM units -

-5000 4
-10000 3

——

107.0

25

20

15

10

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25
204

15

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

10

25
20

15

10

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

107.0

107.2

107.2

T

107.4

107.4

T

107.6
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

107.6
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

107.8

107.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

20 4

40

BN W
o O o o

N W b G 2N W A~
o O O O o o o o o o

10

Power spectra

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -12858
mx: 7335
u: -13.0

0: 105.2

Channel 1
mn: -17719
mx: 14611
u:-17.6
o:188.8

Channel 2
mn: -13111
mx: 16111
u: -23.8
o:181.7



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999. Part 61/147

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

5000

-5000
-10000
5000

-5000

-10000 4
15000 3
10000 3

5000 3

-5000 3
-10000 3

Processed Mon Dec 4 02:18:00 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171204_010958__dat00.bin

1 1

o

o

PR FRETE FEETE FEEr SETEE FUETS FEe i

60.0

25
20

15

10

257
20
15

10

T T
60.4 60.6
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

60.2

60.4 60.6
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

60.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4
40 4
30 4
204
101
0 RO -
60 ] [
40 -
20 -
0] -
20 ] [
60 7
50 4
40 4
30 -
20 4 -
101 -
0 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -11018
30
mx: 6479
20 u: -13.0
10 0:81.1
0
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -10858
30 mx: 7094
20 u-17.7
0:94.6
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -13289
30 mx: 17572
1-23.9
20 "
0:172.3
10
0



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999. Part 22/147

Processed Mon Dec 4 02:18:01 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171204_010958__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

5000

P RS

TM units -
o

TM units

&

o

o

o o

1
—

1

T T T T
21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

25
204
15

10

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4 -
40- :
304 -
204 -
10 -
0 . -
-10
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 .
20 o
0 o
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -7441
30 mx: 7813
20 u: -13.0
10 0:75.5
0
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -7228
30 mx: 7782
20 u-17.7
0:94.3
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -15461
30 mx: 14993
1-23.8
20 "
0:178.7
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999. Part 143/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

-5000 4

Processed Mon Dec 4 02:18:01 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171204_010958__dat00.bin

1 1

———

——

——————

s

+

257
20
15

10

25
20

15

10

142.0

T T
142.4 142.6
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

142.4 142.6
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

142.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

607 [
40 .
20 F
0] -
-20 3 :
50 IO
40 .
20 o
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40
mn: -7369
30 mx: 4820
20 p: -13.0
10 0:64.1
0
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -6228
30 mx: 4819
20 u-17.7
0:82.9
10
0
50 Channel 2
20 mn: -9858
mx: 14505
30
W -23.7
20 0:156.2
10
0



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Mon Dec 4 02:18:02 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171204_010958__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

&

T

+

—+

f

-+

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

3 i '

96.2 96.4 96.6 96.8
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999. Part 97/147

40
30
20

10

a1
o o

N Wb
o O o

=
o

BN W b g
o o o o o

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -7944
mx: 5546
u:-12.9
0:59.2

Channel 1
mn: -8346
mx: 4241
u:-17.8
0:79.6

Channel 2
mn: -9138
mx: 14288
u: -23.8
0:141.1




Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999. Part 81/147

Processed Mon Dec 4 02:18:03 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171204_010958__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

TM units -
o

TM units -

TM units -
o

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

257
204,
15

10

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

104

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

40

30

20

10

a
o o

BN WS
o o o o

a1
o o

BN Wb
o O o o o

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -3311
mx: 3453
u: -13.0
0:45.6

Channel 1
mn: -9847
mx: 8037
u-17.7
0:122.6

Channel 2
mn: -5017
mx: 4974
u: -23.8
o:81.6



Channel 1 Channel 0
TM units

Channel 2

ELMAVAN

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999.

Processed Mon Dec 4 02:18:03 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171204_010958__dat00.bin

1 1

Part 13/147

TM units -

20 4

Power (dB)
w
S

Power (dB)
N
o

N
o
o
o
1

TM units -
o

N

=1

S

o
[T

Power (dB)
N
=}
1

Power spectra

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25
204
15

10

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

12.0

T T
124 12.6
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

12.2

124 12.6
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

12.8

30

20

Power (dB)

10

Power (dB)
= N w Py
o o o o

Power (dB)
N w B u
o o o oo

=
o

T T T

10t 10* 10°

Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -1249
mx: 1245
u: -13.0
0:19.6

Channel 1
mn: -829
mx: 573
u:-17.8
0:40.4

Channel 2
mn: -4305
mx: 4567
u: -23.8
0:56.2

™

10°



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1

1

500

o

X
f—

Ml S N

-500

1500 -
1000 -
500

-500 -

-1000 -
-1500

2000 -
1000 A

-1000
-2000 -
-3000 -

78.0

78.0

78.2

T

78.4

T

78.6
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999. Part 79/147

Processed Mon Dec 4 02:18:04 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171204_010958__dat00.bin

30

20

10

ey
o

w
o

N
o

=
o

a
oo

N WS
o O o

=
o o

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -657
mx: 861
u: -13.0
0:15.1

Channel 1
mn: -1436
mx: 1902
u-17.7
0:40.8

Channel 2
mn: -3175
mx: 2208
u: -23.8
0:43.3



ELMAVAN

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

T™ units - TM units -

TM units -

T T T
48.4 48.6 48.8
Time (S) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59. 533 999

ey
.:m
u.
!

iy mwww” i

. n,.\ln, il o i

TR R A N d” = e hr;urm‘nnm 1.1—-qr"nm—rf.‘” .+ rrw

kR B *’”"’WHW""”
e e

i

i T
\. il ! HHMJ H\W

|. W A

'”Eﬁ R

A e ;n-r

;r-rmwnww rﬂﬂw'-wmmr memm- BT R T -w.m»:mwﬁw,,wwwwrmwwwﬂwwﬂ-m ol “.kTT?ﬂ‘L www .uw"w:'u“i

T -m T

T
48.4 48.6 48.8
Time (s) from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-12-04T01:09:59.533.999. Part 49/147

Processed Mon Dec 4 02:18:05 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20171204_010958__dat00.bin

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

50 ﬂ
40

T T T
10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0

mn: -59

mx: 29

u:-12.9

0:13.1

Channel 1
mn: -137
mx: 96
u-17.7
0:39.2

Channel 2
mn: -120
mx: 65

u: -23.8
0:36.0

o
10°



